paid from the Settlement Fund as contemplated by paragraph 1.32 of the settlement agreement.  

13. Settlement class members who wish to make a claim must do so by submitting a 

claim form online or by mailing a physical claim form to the settlement administrator no later 

than one hundred five (105) days from entry of this Order. The settlement administrator shall 

determine the eligibility of claims submitted and allocate the settlement funds in accordance with 

the settlement agreement. 

E. Opting Out of the Settlement 

14. Settlement class members who wish to be excluded from the settlement must 

adhere to the following deadline and procedures:  

a. To be excluded, a settlement class member must mail a written request for 

exclusion to the settlement administrator, which must be postmarked no later than one hundred 

five (105) days from entry of this Order (the “Objection/Exclusion Deadline”).  

b. Any settlement class member who wishes to be excluded must include with 

their request (i) the settlement class member’s full name and mailing address; (ii) the case name 

and number;